04-16-2001 (Rev. 6-93) PMB N 0661-001) Tabreattings c To the Harlor and Trademarks	1 COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCY Patent and Trademark Off ONLY /2.14.00 v		
1. Name of conveying party(les): MICHAEL ROMANO	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: JACQLYN ROMANO		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No	EAST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, 02128		
3. Nature of conveyance: 40 Assignment Defense	Merger Street Address:		
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Change of Nam □ Change of Nam □ Change of Nam			
Contract and assignees names previously recorded at reel-0//05/-frame 0004 Execution Date: <u>8-7-2800</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🗅 No		
and a second the second ment of the second ment of the second sec	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 340, 579		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Des. 340, 579		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Additional number	s attached?		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:MICHAEL_ROMANO Internal Address:87_EUTAW_STREET	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Des. 340, 579		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:MICHAEL_ROMANO	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Des. 340, 579 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:MICHAEL_ROMANO Internal Address:87_EUTAW_STREET	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Des. 340, 579 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Øf Enclosed		
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name:MICHAEL_ROMANO Internal Address:87_EUTAW_STREETEAST_BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, 02128	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Des. 340, 579  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> S Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:         Name:       MICHAEL ROMANO         Internal Address:       87 EUTAW STREET         EAST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, 02128         Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Des. 340,579  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  40£		
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MICHAEL ROMANO         Internal Address:       87 EUTAW STREET         EAST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, 02128         Street Address:	s attached? I Yes I No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Des. 340, 579         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00         I Enclosed         I Authorized to be charged to deposit account         8. Deposit account number:         40£         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)         USE THIS SPACE         cormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       MICHAEL ROMANO         Internal Address:       87 EUTAW STREET         EAST BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS, 02128         Street Address:	attached?       Yes       No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Des. 340, 579		

PATENT				
<b>REEL:</b>	011474	FRAME:	0634	

Himence Palent and Trademark Office 09-13-2000 OM9 No. 0051-0011 (sup. 4/94) 'Uò Tab settings D D D Y attached original documents or copy thereof, 101455701 M. nd address of secelving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MICHAEL KOMANS-FACOLYN ROMANO Name:\_ 87 ENTAW Street EAST BOSTIN, MA. 041285 87 ENTAW Street Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ias) attached? CI Yes (DINO EAST BOSTON, MA. QZ128 3. Nature of conveyance: 1.5 87 Evraw Street. Street Address: **B** Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Abreement City EAST BASTON State: MA. Zip. 02/28 C Other 000 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(us) exacted? U Yes E No - 2 ومبهم 4. Application number(e) or patent number(e): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Paleni No.(s) A. Palant Application No.(s) 340 579 Addilional numbers alternad? 🔾 Yes 🖸 No DATE OF LATENT OCT. 26, 1993 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: MICHAEL ROMANO 7, Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) ...... Nama: 87 ELTAW Staret Enclosed Internal Address: 02/28 Authorized to be charged to deposit account BOSTOH, MA. FAST Street Address:\_\_\_\_\_87 8. Deposit account number; Stract EVEAN (Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account) ZIP: 02/28 CITY EAST BOSTON STALES MA. 24 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000257 340579 SVIEVENO NTHALL To the bast of my knowledge and ballet, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Statement and signature. the original document. 12.000 diducil Komme MICHAEL ROMANON INVENTOR Date Signalure Name of Person Signing ..., Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissionerof Patenta & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENTO NOSICUM Fax:17818530024 Apr 12 '01 22:ST P.02/03 REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0635

## ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Michael Romano whose post office address is Whereas. 87 Eutaw St., East Boston, MA 02128 (has/have) invented certain new Handbag for which a and useful improvements in (application / United States Letters Patent) was (filed/granted) (Serial No. Patent No. 340.579 and: on Oct. 26, 1993, whose post office address is Jacqlyn Romano, Whereas. is desirous of acquiring 87 Eutaw St., East Boston, MA 02128, the above identified property/ and One Dollar, Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the by these Inventor, said presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said the (entire / \_\_\_\_\_) interest in Jacgiyn Romano, and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States; 2:00 pm 2001, at day of April, Executed this 6th 87 Eutaw St., East Boston, MA 02128.

(Signature of assignor; if assignor is a corpo ration, give official title along with signature)

PATENT REEL: 011474 FRAME: 0636

**RECORDED: 12/14/2000**